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eV A7 

L Municipal Council Dinanagar - 
To, 

Tilak Raj, 

Junior Engineer, 

Municipal Council Dinanagar. 

No:- 1363 Dated:- 20.12.2023 

Subject :-  Regarding bio-remediation of legacy waste. 

" ¢, Regarding the above subject, you are informed that the local governmen 
Punjab memo no. 5/120/2017-2L.Gk4/728 and Final no. Through 729 Dated 12.07.2022, 

you are fully responsible for carrying out bio-remediation of legacy waste and C&D 

Management. This work is completely technical, due to which the government has given the 

responsibility of this work to the technical post. 

Municipal Council Dinanagar was ordered by PMIDC to release a grant of Rs. 50 

lakh for remediation of legacy waste, out of which Rs. 25.02 lakh has been received by 

Dinanagar. Inspite of you being aware and me telling you again and again that "Hon'ble 

NGT, New Delhi has given us only 2 months time to eliminate the legacy waste". Despite 

this, no action taken in this regard till now . Which is very worrying and shameful. Apart from 

this, it is worth telling you that a meeting was held today on 20.12.2023 by the Hon'ble 

Additional Deputy Commissioner (G) Gurdaspur, in which he took all these cases into 

consideration and told us about it. with immediate action, its details report has been sent to 

the Hon'ble National Green Tribunal, New Delhi at the mail id indicated by them judicial- 

ngt@gov.in in any case by date 05.01.2024. 

Therefore, we are again strongly instructed to carry out this work as soon as possible so that 

we can be able to respond in the hearing of the case (Case No. 592/2023) which will be 

held after two months. 

bar 

Executive Officer 

Municipal Council Dinanagar 
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Gre\en_;',g;c_ny il somedinanagar33@gmail.<ert o 

Letter No. 8 

OF 
NEW FORMAT FOR SUBMISSION 23.24 

Action Plan (Solid Waste Management and Sanitation) for FY 20! 

under SBMU -1.0 & SBMU -2.0 

. ur 

Name of ULB : Municipal Council Dinanagar District Qu,l‘g_if;fl—-— 
'~ Names & Designation of Engineer: Tilak Raj (J E) Mob. 99882328 

i D2D Waste collection / 

i | Tricycles 10 15 

ii | E-Rikshaws 3 3 

iii | Mechanized Vehicle 5 

iv | Other machinery 4 (TRACTOR) 2 (TRACTOR) 
| (Specify) 4(TROLLY) 2 (TROLLY) 

Action Plan under SBMU -1.0 e 

2(TATA ACE) 3 (TATA ACE) 
2. | IHHLs 
i " | Funds for 2nd Installment = 

for IHHL. 

3. | CT/PTs/Urinals 

| i [2*Installment CT 
ii | /PTs/ = = 

jif | Urinal 5 ” 

1.Requirement of CTs/PTs where and how many 
i |IHHL = 

CTs 

PTs Aspirational & 

i 
i | C 
jii | PTs Normal g 

iv 

v Urinal i 

2. Solid Waste/ C&D Waste Facilities 

All Weather MRFs 

including beautification 
fire extinguisher and 

| Toilet facility (two seats, 

| 1-F & 1-M & 1-Urinal)/ 

restroom for workers. 

i [ 
;'.; New Construction 5 ¥ \ 

\ 
[ | Upgradation/ Renovation/ 5 z 

—=—
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